PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

PUBLIC NOTICE

Inviting comments / suggestions on the Staff Paper on the proposal for reviewing Renewable Purchase Obligation (RPO) for FY 2018-19 & FY 2019-20 and specifying RPO for FY 2020-21 & FY 2021-22

The Commission proposes to review Renewable Purchase Obligation (RPO) for FY 2018-19 & FY 2019-20 and specify RPO for FY 2020-21 & FY 2021-22, to be complied with by the obligated entities. Staff Paper in this regard including Amendment required in Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and its compliance) Regulations, 2011 has been prepared and is available on the website of the Commission <u>www.pserc.in</u>. These documents can also be obtained from the office of the Commission free of cost. Comments / suggestions of the stakeholders are invited on the same upto 01.10.2018. The Staff Paper does not necessarily represent the views of the Commission.

The Commission will hold a Public Hearing in this connection on 15.10.2018 at 3.00 PM. in the office of the Commission. Persons / organizations interested in presenting their views in the matter before the Commission are invited to participate.

Secretary

Click here for Staff Paper